H \$40.00 230785 1021036

Comparable to Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Please record the attached original document(s) or				
. Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Alan Blowers September 23, 2005	Name: <u>Ball Horticultural Company</u> Street Address: 622 Town Road			
	City: West Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60185			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No	Additional name(s) address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No.			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application Number(s): 10/210,363	B. Patent Number(s):			
	B. Patent Number(s): ached: □ Yes ⊠ No			
	ached: □ Yes ❷ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citigroup Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street	ached: ☐ Yes ❷ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citigroup Center, Suite 3800	ached: □ Yes ❷ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 □ Enclosed			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citigroup Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 Phone: (312) 876-1800	ached: □ Yes ❷ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citigroup Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 Phone: (312) 876-1800	ached: ☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Wood, Phillips, Katz, Clark & Mortimer Citigroup Center, Suite 3800 500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661-2511 Phone: (312) 876-1800	ached: ☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)			

PATENT REEL: 017270 FRAME: 0930 FEB-17-2006 10:58 Wood, Phillips P.03

Assignment

Serial No.:	10/210,363	Filed: 08/01/2002

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in Modification of Floral Scent in Flowering Plants and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to Ball Horticultural Company an Illinois corporation, having offices at 622 Town Road, West Chicago, Illinois 60185 and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of Ball Horticultural Company (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.

Attorney Docket Number BAL6019P0103US

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017270 FRAME: 0931

Serial No.:	10/210,363			Filed:	08/01/2002	
The attorne the undersig provided the	ys of record in suc gned to insert in the erefor.	ch application his Assignment	for patent are t the date and	e hereby I serial n	authorized an umber thereof	d requested by f in the places
			Alow	Blu	ua .	
		Alan Blowers				
		Executed this	<u>23</u> day of	Sepn	emBER	,200 <i>\$</i> .
State of County of	NENOFS Durage	_)) \$\$.)				
On S= /	tate and County and the foregoing Ass	<u> </u>	nowied Sed mis	n ne/sne .	ncera ama sorai	Notary Public, in ntarily subscribed
(SEAL) 'OFFICIAL Mary J. I lotary Public, Star y Commission Exp	ong te of Illinois	My Commission	Notary Bubl on Expires:		<u>8-08</u>	
			[Second In	ventor]		
	•	Executed this	day of _			,2004.
State of)) ss.)				
in and for th	e State and County and executed the fo	aforesaid, and a	acknowledged	that he/s	he freely and vo	oluntarily
(SEAL)			Notary Pub	lic		
		My Commissi	on Expires:		ш	

Attorney Docket Number BAL6019P0103US

Page 2 of 2